ITEM P/N Page
ESD SUPPRESSOR ULCE0505A015FR 1
Data Sheet
- ITEM :   ESD Suppressor
- CONDITION : 1.
2.
3.
4.

CODE TYPE
R Tape & Reel pack
5. PART NUMBER CODE
CODE TYPE
F Electroplate (Pb-free)
CODE Product Name
ULCE
Ultra Low Capacitance ESD
Suppressor
CODE SIZE (mm)
05 1.0 * 0.5
10 1.6 * 0.8
21 2.0 * 1.25
CODE VOLTAGH
(VDC)
05 5
④ TRIGGER VOLTAGE
CODE VOLTAGH (V)
A 300
B 500
C 1000
CODE Capacitance
(pF, Typ.)@MHz
015 0.15
030 0.30
050 0.50
100 1.00
ITEM P/N Page
ESD SUPPRESSOR ULCE0505A015FR 5
6. NOMINAL SPECIFICATIONS
■ ESD Suppressor (ULCE)
· Ultra Low capacitance(<0.5pF) is required for very high-speed data transmission
or Antenna port.
· Low leakage current (IL) is necessary for battery operated equipment
■ TERMINOLOGY
· Vc : Per IEC 61000-4-2, 30A@8kV, level 4, clamp measurement made 30ns after initiation of
pulse, all test in contact discharge mode.
· Cp : Device capacitance measured with zero volt bias 1Vrms and 1MHz
Characteristics Unit Typical Max.
Clamping Voltage (Vc) V 30 100
Capacitance, @1MHz (Cp) pF - 0.5
Response time ns 0.6 1
ESD voltage capability
Contact discharge mode
Kv - 8
ESD voltage capability
Air discharge mode
Kv - 15
RF-Power testing,
0-2GHz
dBm - 35
Insertion loss, 0-2GHz dB - 0.05
ESD pulse withstand pulses 100 -
Continuous operating voltage V - 5
Leakage current (IL) µA - 1
Trigger voltage (VT) V 300 -
ITEM P/N Page
ESD SUPPRESSOR ULCE0505A015FR 6
Size a b c
1005 0.4~0.6 0.4~0.5 0.4~0.6
Time (sec)
250℃
220℃
℃
25℃
(℃)
250℃
220℃
℃
25℃
(℃)
Δ
T ≤